OP \$1465.00 377096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM475993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 5260/0019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		05/30/2018	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	La Quinta Worldwide, LLC
Street Address:	909 Hidden Ridge, Suite 600
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3770961	BRIGHT MORNING
Registration Number:	3866421	BRIGHT MORNING BED
Registration Number:	3484800	BRIGHT NOW
Registration Number:	3656517	BRIGHT NOW LAQUINTA INNS & SUITES
Registration Number:	3968240	BRIGHT NOW LA QUINTA INNS & SUITES
Registration Number:	3488556	BRIGHT NOW
Registration Number:	3358624	BRIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:	3610001	BRIGHT SIDE BREAKFAST
Registration Number:	3708077	BRIGHT SIDE BREAKFAST
Registration Number:	4121486	BRIGHT SIDE MARKET
Serial Number:	86209198	BRIGHT SIDE MARKET
Registration Number:	4073646	COMO NUEVO, CADA DÍA
Registration Number:	3878104	EVEN BETTER THAN BEFORE
Registration Number:	2855754	EVERY LA QUINTA. EVERY TIME.
Registration Number:	1563984	KEENTA
Registration Number:	1080641	LA QUINTA
Serial Number:	77925965	LA QUINTA
Registration Number:	4107821	LA QUINTA
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0427

900452628

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3322096	LA QUINTA	
Registration Number:	3333129	LA QUINTA	
Serial Number:	76646890	LA QUINTA INN & SUITES	
Registration Number:	3704047	LA QUINTA INN & SUITES	
Serial Number:	77027921	LA QUINTA INN & SUITES	
Serial Number:	77122413	LA QUINTA INN & SUITES	
Serial Number:	76646437	LA QUINTA INN	
Registration Number:	1841032	LA QUINTA INN	
Registration Number:	1823440	LA QUINTA INN	
Registration Number:	3704048	LA QUINTA INN	
Serial Number:	77027904	LA QUINTA INN	
Serial Number:	77122449	LA QUINTA INN	
Registration Number:	3704042	LA QUINTA INNS & SUITES	
Registration Number:	3717331	LA QUINTA INNS & SUITES	
Serial Number:	77480327	LA QUINTA RETURNS	
Registration Number:	2832831	LA QUINTA RETURNS	
Registration Number:	875802	LA QUINTA	
Registration Number:	3522962	LA QUINTA UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	4128180	LA QUINTA	
Serial Number:	85393640	LA QUINTA	
Registration Number:	3567063	LEVANTATE CON EL PIE DERECHO	
Registration Number:	2969683	LQ	
Registration Number:	3878948	LQ CONNECT	
Registration Number:	4322282	LQ INSTANT HOLD	
Registration Number:	2298693	LQ LA QUINTA INN & SUITES	
Registration Number:	2300509	LQ LA QUINTA INN & SUITES	
Registration Number:	3064031	LQ LA QUINTA SUITES	
Registration Number:	2752515	LQ.COM	
Registration Number:	3104512	LQUNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	3012793	PROMISES MADE. PROMISES KEPT.	
Registration Number:	3965667	PROVEN NAME. PROVEN NUMBERS.	
Serial Number:	86081645	READY FOR YOU	
Registration Number:	1572636	RETURNS	
Registration Number:	3105779	RETURNS	
Registration Number:	3907202	ROUTE LQ	
Registration Number:	3278941		
Registration Number:	3334072		
Registration Number:	3902656	THIS COULD BE YOUR LUCKY STAY	

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3297108	WAKE UP ON THE BRIGHT SIDE		
Registration Number:	3348943	WE WON'T REST UNTIL YOU DO		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045494-0221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

Total Attachments: 11

source=La Quinta - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif source=La Quinta - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page2.tif source=La Quinta - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page3.tif source=La Quinta - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page4.tif source=La Quinta - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page5.tif source=La Quinta - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page6.tif source=La Quinta - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page7.tif source=La Quinta - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page8.tif source=La Quinta - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page9.tif source=La Quinta - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page10.tif source=La Quinta - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "Release") is dated as of May 30, 2018 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of LA QUINTA WORLDWIDE, LLC (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on April 14, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5260/0019, pursuant to which the Grantor assigned, pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a security interest in all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the payoff of the obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release, and the Collateral Agent desires to release, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement and agrees, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Mohammad Hasan Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Registrat ion No.
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	BRIGHT MORNING	U.S.	Registered	77/809242	3770961
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	BRIGHT MORNING BED	U.S.	Registered	77/807338	3866421
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	BRIGHT NOW	U.S.	Registered	77/397530	3484800
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	bright now	U.S.	Registered	77/396321	3656517
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	bright now	U.S.	Registered	77/396192	3968240
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	bright now	U.S.	Registered	77/417869	3488556
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	BRIGHT SIDE	U.S.	Registered	77/107540	3358624
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	BRIGHT SIDE BREAKFAST	U.S.	Registered	77/416322	3610001
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC		U.S.	Registered	77/689185	3708077

US-DOCS\101255388.5 **TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0432**

Owner	Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Registrat
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	market	U.S.	Registered	85/396476	4121486
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	BRIGHT SIDE MARKET	U.S.	Pending	86/209198	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	COMO NUEVO, CADA DÍA (Translation: "Like New, Every Day")	U.S.	Registered	85/306844	4073646
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	EVEN BETTER THAN BEFORE	U.S.	Registered	77/926002	3878104
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	EVERY LA QUINTA. EVERY TIME.	U.S.	Registered	76/528671	2855754
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	KEENTA	U.S.	Registered	73/784893	1563984
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LA QUINTA	U.S.	Registered	73/120205	1080641
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LA QUINTA	U.S.	Pending	77/925965	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LA QUINTA	U.S.	Registered	85/269548	4107821
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	La Quinta	U.S.	Registered	76/644842	3322096

Owner	Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Registrat ion No.
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	La Quinta	U.S.	Registered	76/644841	3333129
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LA QUINTA INN & SUITES	U.S.	Pending	76/646890	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LAQUINTA INN & SUITES	U.S.	Registered	77/377063	3704047
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC		U.S.	Pending	77/027921	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC		U.S.	Pending	77/122413	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LA QUINTA INN	U.S.	Pending	76/646437	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	Quinta Quinta	U.S.	Registered	74/394284	1841032
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC		U.S.	Registered	74/394944	1823440

Owner	Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Registrat ion No.
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LAQUINTA	U.S.	Registered	77/377101	3704048
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC		U.S.	Pending	77/027904	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC		U.S.	Pending	77/122449	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LAQUINTA INNS & SUITES	U.S.	Registered	77/366255	3704042
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LAQUINTA	U.S.	Registered	77/376979	3717331
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LA QUINTA RETURNS	U.S.	Pending	77/480327	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	La Quinta Returns	U.S.	Registered	76/443325	2832831
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	RETURNS	U.S.	Pending ITU	77/274385	

Owner	Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Registrat ion No.
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	RETURNS	U.S.	Pending ITU	77/274368	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	RETURNS MILITARY REWARDS	U.S.	Pending ITU	85/885156	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	RETURNS MILITARY REWARDS	U.S.	Pending ITU	85/885168	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	RETURNS MILITARY REWARDS	U.S.	Pending ITU	85/885151	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	10. Quinta	U.S.	Registered	72/297369	0875802
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LA QUINTA BUSINESS CERTIFIED	U.S.	Pending ITU	86215059	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LA QUINTA UNIVERSITY	U.S.	Registered	76/598964	3522962

Owner	Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Registrat
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	ixQUINTA	U.S.	Registered	85/350977	4128180
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	taQUINTA	U.S.	Pending	85/393640	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LEVANTATE CON EL PIE DERECHO (Translation: Wake up on the Bright Side)	U.S.	Registered	77/492943	3567063
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LQ	U.S.	Registered	76/619694	2969683
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LQ CONNECT	U.S.	Registered	77/918178	3878948
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LQ HOTEL	U.S.	Pending ITU	86/116144	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	※LQ HOTEL	U.S.	Pending ITU	85/854657	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	[**LQ HOTEL	U.S.	Pending ITU	85/854651	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LQ Hotel	U.S.	Pending ITU	85/854643	

Owner	Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Registrat
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LQ	U.S.	Pending ITU	85/854636	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LQ INSTANT HOLD	U.S.	Pending ITU	85/420181	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC		U.S.	Registered	85/978528	4322282
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC		U.S.	Pending ITU	85/521632	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	La Quinta	U.S.	Registered	75/359760	2298693
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	[aomina]	U.S.	Registered	75/359651	2300509
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	[La Quinta]	U.S.	Registered	76/363713	3064031
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LQ.COM	U.S.	Registered	76/451825	2752515

Owner	Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Registrat
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LQUNIVERSITY	U.S.	Registered	76/621084	3104512
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	PROMISES MADE. PROMISES KEPT.	U.S.	Registered	76/612469	3012793
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	PROVEN NAME. PROVEN NUMBERS.	U.S.	Registered	85/134590	3965667
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	READY FOR YOU	U.S.	Pending	86/081645	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	READY FOR YOU	U.S.	Pending ITU	86/089675	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	RETURNS	U.S.	Registered	73/796661	1572636
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	Returns	U.S.	Registered	76/642540	3105779
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	ROUTE LQ	U.S.	Registered	85/038712	3907202

Owner	Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Registrat ion No.
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	X	U.S.	Registered	77/027947	3278941
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC		U.S.	Registered	77/115950	3334072
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	THIS COULD BE YOUR LUCKY STAY	U.S.	Registered	77/838139	3902656
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	WAKE UP ON THE BRIGHT SIDE	U.S.	Registered	77/107528	3297108
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	WE WON'T REST UNTIL YOU DO	U.S.	Registered	76/362373	3348943
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LQ	U.S.	Pending ITU	86152740	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LQ HOTEL	U.S.	Pending ITU	86152732	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	業	U.S.	Pending ITU	86152758	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LQ HOTEL	U.S.	Pending ITU	86152748	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	* LQ HOTEL	U.S.	Pending ITU	86152753	
La Quinta Worldwide, LLC	LA QUINTA	U.S.	Pending ITU	86152746	

RECORDED: 05/30/2018